
SHEET NUMBER FUNDING
ITEM

EXT.

ITEM

TOTAL

GRAND
UNIT DESCRIPTION

SHEET NO.

SEE

0C 14 15 16 17 18 19 25 78 81 82 190 197 198 199 03/IMS/PV 04/IMS/PV

ROADWAY

LS LUMP 201 11000 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING 14

10 2 12 202 20010 12 EACH HEADWALL REMOVED 

26878 26878 202 23000 26878 SY PAVEMENT REMOVED 

541 541 202 30700 541 FT CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED 

210 210 202 32000 210 FT CURB REMOVED 

1029 1029 202 35100 1029 FT PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 

334 8 342 202 35200 342 FT PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" 

10021 10021 202 38000 10021 FT GUARDRAIL REMOVED 

9 9 202 58100 9 EACH CATCH BASIN REMOVED 

290 290 SPECIAL 20270000 290 FT FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT 17

2 2 202 98100 2 EACH REMOVAL MISC.: EXISTING ODOT ITS HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO 17

2 2 202 98100 2 EACH REMOVAL MISC.: INSPECTION WELL 15

200 200 202 98200 200 FT REMOVAL MISC.: CONDUIT 15

227 227 202 98300 227 SY REMOVAL MISC.: CONCRETE PAD 17

262 262 202 98700 262 FT ABANDON MISC.: ABANDON PIPE IN PLACE  16

60462 40311 20151 203 10000 60462 CY EXCAVATION 

7576 2 5053 2525 203 20000 7578 CY EMBANKMENT 

25 25 203 20001 25 CY EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN 15

3230 3230 204 13000 3230 CY EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE 15

3230 3230 204 30010 3230 CY GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 15

34 23 11 204 45000 34 HOUR PROOF ROLLING 14

9689 9689 204 50000 9689 SY GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 15

1701 1701 206 10500 1701 TON CEMENT 14

64952 64952 206 11000 64952 SY CURING COAT 

62450 62450 206 15010 62450 SY CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 12 INCHES DEEP 

5048 3366 1682 206 15020 5048 SY CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP 

34.5 35 206 20000 34.5 HOUR TEST ROLLING 

126.2 126 209 60201 126.2 STA LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN 16

LS LUMP SPECIAL 53000200 LS STRUCTURAL SURVEY AND MONITORING OF VIBRATION 18

11638 11638 606 15050 11638 FT GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS 

12 12 606 26150 12 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E MASH 2016 16

9 9 606 26550 9 EACH ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T 

8 8 606 35002 8 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1 

3 3 606 35102 3 EACH MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2 

2153 2153 SPECIAL 60655010 2153 FT CABLE BARRIER WITH CONCRETE LINE POST FOUNDATION 16

4 4 SPECIAL 60655150 4 EACH CABLE BARRIER, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY 16

1 1 606 60028 1 EACH IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL), 45 MPH/24 INCH 

1334 1334 622 24000 1334 FT CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE D 

6 6 622 25050 6 EACH CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE D 

EROSION CONTROL

4 4 601 11000 4 SY RIPRAP, TYPE D 

10 28 38 601 21050 38 SY TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT WITH TYPE 1 UNDERLAYMENT 

8 8 601 32104 8 CY ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 

425 425 601 32204 425 CY ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 

2 2 659 00100 2 EACH SOIL ANALYSIS TEST 

3689 1610 5299 659 00300 5299 CY TOPSOIL 

33215 100 33315 659 10000 33315 SY SEEDING AND MULCHING 

1661 1661 659 14000 1661 SY REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING 

1661 1661 659 15000 1661 SY INTER-SEEDING 

10 10 659 20000 10 TON COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 

7 7 659 31000 7 ACRE LIME 

270 270 659 35000 270 MGAL WATER 

75 75 659 40000 75 MSF MOWING 

14640 14640 670 00500 14640 SY SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION 

1855 1855 670 00700 1855 SY DITCH EROSION PROTECTION 

LS LUMP 832 15000 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 82

LS LUMP 832 15002 LS STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS 82
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SUM-77-3227L BRIDGE SUMMARY
RSN 01/09/22

:CALCULATED

SAT 02/03/22

: CHECKED

SAT 08/30/22

: REVISED

ITEM ITEM EXT.

TOTAL PER SPLIT TOTAL PER PHASE

TOTAL

GRAND 
UNIT DESCRIPTION

PHASE 1

PHASE 2 GENERAL SHEET REF.
05/IMS/BR 06/IMS/BR PH 1 PH 2 GEN ABUT. PIERS SUPER

202 11203 LS LS LS PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN LS 2

202 22900 334 74 260 334 SY APPROACH SLAB REMOVED 74 260

503 21101 135 263 398 398 CY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN 140 258 18

505 11100 LS LS LS PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN LS 2

507 00500 850 850 850 FT 12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN 850

507 00550 950 950 950 FT 12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED 950

507 00600 840 840 840 FT 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN 840

507 00650 960 960 960 FT 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED 960

509 10001 73,658 73,658 73,658 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN 6,376 16,261 51,021 3

509 20001 300 300 300 LB REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN 300 3

509 30020 4,640 4,640 4,640 FT NO. 4 GFRP DEFORMED BARS 4,640

510 10001 22 22 22 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN 22 3

511 34446 158 158 158 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK 158

511 34451 46 46 46 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET), AS PER PLAN 46 3

511 42012 77 77 77 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS 77

511 44112 54 54 54 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING 54

511 46512 86 86 86 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING 46 40

512 10101 166 485 651 651 SY SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN 65 307 279 18

512 33000 7 7 7 SY TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING 7

512 74000 357 357 357 SY REMOVAL OF EXISTING COATINGS FROM CONCRETE SURFACES 357

513 10260 151,800 151,800 151,800 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3 151,800

513 20000 1,989 1,989 1,989 EACH WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 1,989

513 95020 LS LS LS STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISC.: LS 3

514 00060 5,401 5,401 5,401 SF FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT 5,401

514 00066 5,401 5,401 5,401 SF FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT 5,401

514 00504 2 2 2 MNHR GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 2

514 10000 6 6 6 EACH FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR 6

514 27800 LS LS LS FIELD PAINTING, MISC.: REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF EXISTING GALVANIC COATING ON STRUCTURAL STEEL 1 4

516 10010 173 54 90 137 227 FT ARMORLESS PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 90 137

516 13600 25 25 25 SF 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 25

516 13900 99 99 99 SF 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 99

516 14020 108 108 108 FT SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL 108

516 44100 3 3 3 EACH
15"x10.50" LOAD PLATE AND BEVELED HP10x42 PEDESTAL)

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) (14"x9.50"x2.96" BEARING WITH 
3

516 44100 6 6 6 EACH
BEVELED LOAD PLATE)

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) (18"x13"x2.59" BEARING WITH 19"x14" 
6

516 44200 3 3 3 EACH
14.50"x12.50" LOAD PLATE AND BEVELED HP10x42 PEDESTAL)

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) (13.50"x11.50"x3.08" BEARING WITH 
3

518 21200 39 39 39 CY POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 39

518 40000 90 90 90 FT 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE 90

518 40010 60 60 60 FT 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS 60

SPECIAL 51900100 2,020 2,020 2,020 SF COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM 2,020 18

519 11100 202 202 202 SF PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE 202

523 20001 4 4 4 EACH DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING, AS PER PLAN 2 2 3

523 20501 4 4 4 EACH RESTRIKE, AS PER PLAN 2 2 3

526 25011 329 108 175 262 437 SY REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=15"), AS PER PLAN 175 262 33

526 90030 173 54 90 137 227 FT TYPE C INSTALLATION 90 137

601 20000 487 487 487 SY CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION 487

613 41200 17 17 17 CY LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL 17

625 33000 1 1 1 EACH STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM 1
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SUM-77-3227R BRIDGE SUMMARY
RSN 01/10/22

:CALCULATED

SAT 02/04/22

: CHECKED

SAT 08/30/22

: REVISED

ITEM ITEM EXT.
TOTAL PER SPLIT TOTAL PER PHASE

TOTAL

GRAND 
UNIT DESCRIPTION

PHASE 3
PHASE 4 GENERAL SHEET REF.

05/IMS/BR 06/IMS/BR PH 3 PH 4 GEN ABUT. PIERS SUPER

202 11203 LS LS LS PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN LS 2

202 22900 235 73 162 235 SY APPROACH SLAB REMOVED 73 162

503 21101 77 372 449 449 CY UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN 230 219 18

505 11100 LS LS LS PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION, AS PER PLAN LS 2

507 00500 840 840 840 FT 12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN 840

507 00550 960 960 960 FT 12" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED 960

507 00600 840 840 840 FT 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, DRIVEN 840

507 00650 960 960 960 FT 14" CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE PILES, FURNISHED 960

509 10001 69,246 69,246 69,246 LB EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN 5,646 18,159 45,441 3

509 20001 300 300 300 LB REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN 300 3

509 30020 4,195 4,195 4,195 FT NO. 4 GFRP DEFORMED BARS 4,195

510 10001 22 22 22 EACH DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT, AS PER PLAN 22 3

511 34446 155 155 155 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK 155

511 34451 42 42 42 CY CLASS QC2 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPET), AS PER PLAN 42 3

511 42012 86 86 86 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, PIER ABOVE FOOTINGS 86

511 44112 38 38 38 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, ABUTMENT NOT INCLUDING FOOTING 38

511 46512 84 84 84 CY CLASS QC1 CONCRETE WITH QC/QA, FOOTING 44 40

512 10101 113 445 558 558 SY SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE), AS PER PLAN 32 275 251 18

512 33000 7 7 7 SY TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING 7

512 74000 610 610 610 SY REMOVAL OF EXISTING COATINGS FROM CONCRETE SURFACES 610

513 10260 115,881 115,881 115,881 LB STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3 115,881

513 20000 1,764 1,764 1,764 EACH WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS 1,764

514 00060 5,570 5,570 5,570 SF FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT 5,570

514 00066 5,570 5,570 5,570 SF FIELD PAINTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT 5,570

514 00504 2 2 2 MNHR GRINDING FINS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 2

514 10000 6 6 6 EACH FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR 6

514 27800 LS LS LS FIELD PAINTING, MISC.: REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF EXISTING GALVANIC COATING ON STRUCTURAL STEEL 1 4

516 10010 132 28 83 77 160 FT ARMORLESS PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 83 77

516 13600 25 25 25 SF 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 25

516 13900 86 86 86 SF 2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 86

516 14020 66 66 66 FT SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENT EXPANSION JOINT SEAL 66

516 44100 6 6 6 EACH
LOAD PLATE AND BEVELED HP10x42 PEDESTAL)

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) (14"x10"x2.96" BEARING WITH 15"x11" 
6

516 44100 6 6 6 EACH
BEVELED LOAD PLATE)

ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES AND LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE) (18"x13"x2.59" BEARING WITH 19"x14" 
6

518 21200 39 39 39 CY POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 39

518 40000 78 78 78 FT 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE 78

518 40010 60 60 60 FT 6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS 60

SPECIAL 51900100 1,285 1,285 1,285 SF COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM 1,285 18

519 11100 129 129 129 SF PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURE 129

523 20001 4 4 4 EACH DYNAMIC LOAD TESTING, AS PER PLAN 2 2 3

523 20501 4 4 4 EACH RESTRIKE, AS PER PLAN 2 2 3

526 25011 234 101 173 162 335 SY REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS WITH QC/QA (T=15"), AS PER PLAN 173 162 33

526 90030 132 28 83 77 160 FT TYPE C INSTALLATION 83 77

601 20000 430 430 430 SY CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION 430

613 41200 17 17 17 CY LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL 17

625 33000 1 1 1 EACH STRUCTURE GROUNDING SYSTEM 1


